

## **CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY**

Date of Issuance: OCTOBER 2021

**COMPANY INFORMATION:** 

Name: DAS Distributors, Inc.

Company Address: 724 Lawn Road, Palmyra, PA 17078

**Company Phone:** 717-964-3642

Website: WWW.DASINC.COM

**PERSON MAINTAINING RECORDS:** 

Name: Arlene Naples

 Phone:
 (717)-689-5387 Ext. 609

 Email:
 anaples@dasinc.com

**PRODUCT INFORMATION** 

**Item(s) Description:** Mini Brands, Dino Strike, Unicorn Strike, Coco Plush

Item Code:

9601SQ1 (RM Dec NW5130) Coco-Plush Series 7754GQ1S001 (RM Dec NW6919) Mini Brands 7768GQ1S001 (RM Dec (NW6919) Unicorn Squad 7794GQ1S001 (RM Dec NW6919) Dino Strike

Tracking Label: AD0083/AD0062

Manufacturer:ZURUPlace of Manufacture:SHENZHENDate of Manufacture:OCTOBER 2021

Country of Origin: China

**DAS INC** certifies that the component/product contained within this shipment complies with the applicable rules, bans, regulations and standards enforced by the CPSC. The following rules, bans, standards and regulations were tested for this product:

ltem	Law/Act	Federal Regulations Citation/Clause	
Total Lead Content in Children's Products	CPSIA	CPSIA section 101	
Lead paint on Children's Products	CPSIA	16 CFR 1303	
Phthalates	CPSIA	16 CFR 1307	
Soluble heavy metals in surface-coating materials	CPSIA	CPSIA section 106 / ASTM F963-17	
Soluble heavy metals in substrate materials	CPSIA	CPSIA section 106 / ASTM F963-17	
Mechanical Hazards	CPSIA/FHSA	16 CFR 1500	
Toys Mechanical Hazards	CPSIA	CPSIA section 106 / ASTM F963-17	
Flammability requirement of solids	CPSIA	CPSIA section 106 / ASTM F963-17	

## TESTING INFORMATION:

Laboratory	Address/Phone	Test Report#	Date
UL VS Shanghai Limited Shenzhen Branch	3-4F Qingyi Supermask		
	Photoelectricity Building, No.8	C80762052	July 23, 2020
	Langshan 2nd Road, North High-Tech	C81422048	Jan 12, 2021
	Industrial Park, Nanshan District,	C81452013R002	Mar 12, 2021
	Shenzhen, P.R. China		